## **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

RFQB #23-15

## Walton County, Georgia - The Grove, a Walton County Parks & Recreation Facility 1089 HWY 81, Loganville, Georgia 30052

Fo: Reeves Young, LLC Date: March 06, 2024
Project: The Grove, a Walton County Parks & Recreation Facility 1089 HWY 81, Loganville, Georgia 30052
You are hereby notified to commence WORK in accordance with the Agreement dated,, 2024, on or March 01, 2024, and you are to complete the WORK within <u>730</u> consecutive calendar days thereafter. The date of completion of all WORK is, therefore, <u>March 01, 2026</u> . The date by which substantial completion of the WORK must be achieved shall be set orth in the construction schedule to be agreed to by the parties. <u>The Walton County Board of Commissioners</u>
By Title David G. Thompson
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE:
Receipt of the above NOTICE TO PROCEED
s hereby acknowledged by
his the day of 2024.
Company: Reeves Young, LLC
Signature